OP \$2915.00 3765354

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM538375

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	22

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PaySimple, Inc.		08/23/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE
Improveit! 360, LLC		08/23/2019	Limited Liability Company: OHIO
Triopes LLC		08/23/2019	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA
TPC Acquisition, LLC		08/23/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Service Nation Inc.		08/23/2019	Corporation: TEXAS
Advanced Marketing Concepts, Ltd.		08/23/2019	Corporation: WISCONSIN
GoodTherapy.org, LLC		08/23/2019	Limited Liability Company: ALASKA
Technique Fitness, Inc.		08/23/2019	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA
Best Pick Reports, LLC		08/23/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Perennial Software, LLC		08/23/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Listen360, Inc.		08/23/2019	Corporation: GEORGIA
Bold Technologies Ltd.		08/23/2019	Corporation: COLORADO
SalonBiz, Inc.		08/23/2019	Corporation: LOUISIANA
Home Contractors Review, LLC		08/23/2019	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA
AllMeds Inc.		08/23/2019	Corporation: TENNESSEE
Callahan Roach, LLC		08/23/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
CollaborateMD, Inc.		08/23/2019	Corporation: FLORIDA
Market Hardware, Inc.		08/23/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE
Keyword Connects LLC		08/23/2019	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS
Customer Lobby, LLC		08/23/2019	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA
GuildQuality Inc.		08/23/2019	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA
Security Information Systems, Inc.		08/23/2019	Corporation: MICHIGAN
900512755			TRADEMARK 006730 FRAME: 0375

900512755 REEL: 006730 FRAME: 0375

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
33 Mile Radius LLC		08/23/2019	Limited Liability Company: OHIO
E Provider Solutions, L.L.C.		08/23/2019	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH DAKOTA
On Vision Solutions, Inc.		08/23/2019	Corporation: COLORADO
Secure Global Solutions, LLC		08/23/2019	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA
iSalus, LLC		08/23/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cortland Capital Market Services LLC, as Collateral Agent	
Street Address:	225 W. Washington Street, 9th Floor	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 116

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3765354	ACCEPTPAY
Registration Number:	4246127	BILLSIMPLE
Registration Number:	4826604	BOOKSIMPLE
Registration Number:	4353909	CAMP
Registration Number:	4414680	HELPING SMALL BUSINESSES TAKE ON THE WOR
Registration Number:	4070534	INVOICESIMPLY
Registration Number:	3347234	PAYSIMPLE
Registration Number:	4245579	PAYSIMPLE
Registration Number:	4246070	RECEIVABLESPRO
Registration Number:	3757087	SIMPLE SIGN-UP
Registration Number:	4232745	SIMPLY AMAZING SUPPORT
Registration Number:	4178933	SMALL BUSINESS SMARTS
Registration Number:	5501757	EVERCOMMERCE
Registration Number:	3571650	IMPROVEIT 360
Registration Number:	3571651	IMPROVEIT 360
Registration Number:	3037112	IMPROVE IT 360
Registration Number:	5203386	PROFIT RHINO
Registration Number:	5494214	TECHNICIAN SCORECARD
Registration Number:	5067464	THERAPY PARTNER THE BUSINESS OF PRACTICE
Registration Number:	5040550	THERAPY PARTNER
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 006730 FRAME: 0376

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4316282	SERVICE NATION ALLIANCE	
Registration Number:	4316283	SERVICE NATION ALLIANCE	
Registration Number:	4413142	SERVICE NATION, INC.	
Registration Number:	4423987	SNI SERVICE NATION INC.	
Registration Number:	3563504	SERVICE ROUNDTABLE	
Registration Number:	4691405	SUCCESS DAY	
Registration Number:	5227553	ROUNDTABLE REWARDS	
Registration Number:	5505214	SERVICE WORLD EXPO	
Registration Number:	3075350	MARKETSHARP	
Registration Number:	2228361	MARKET\$HARP	
Registration Number:	4161103	GOODTHERAPY.ORG	
Registration Number:	4532068	PSYCHPEDIA	
Registration Number:	4570742	GOODTHERAPY	
Registration Number:	4764963	PSYCHOBABBLE	
Registration Number:	4475562	GOOD THERAPY	
Registration Number:	5410127	CLUB OS	
Registration Number:	5424370	SELL MORE. DO LESS.	
Registration Number:	4547408	LEADDOLPHIN	
Registration Number:	4341012	A-RATED COMPANIES RECOMMENDED BY YOUR NE	
Registration Number:	4027752	BEST PICK REPORTS.COM	
Registration Number:	3897142	WE'VE DONE YOUR HOMEWORK FOR YOU.	
Registration Number:	5104998	BEST PICK	
Registration Number:	5104772	BEST PICK GUARANTEE	
Registration Number:	4065496	BEST PICK REPORTS	
Registration Number:	5118269	BEST PICK REPORTS CERTIFIED	
Registration Number:	4299533	CERTIFIED BEST PICK	
Registration Number:	3884574	QUALITY HOME SERVICES GUIDE	
Registration Number:	3849256	SEDONAOFFICE	
Registration Number:	4841718	ALARMBILLER	
Registration Number:	4511205	LISTEN360	
Registration Number:	4896982	MANITOU	
Registration Number:	2755883	BUILDING TRUST THROUGH TECHNOLOGY	
Registration Number:	2483955	SALONBIZ	
Registration Number:	2425651	SPABIZ	
Registration Number:	4542100	SALONBIZ ENTERPRISE	
Registration Number:	4664842	SALONBIZ LIGHT	
Registration Number:	4484038	SPABIZ ENTERPRISE	
Registration Number:	4230928	SALONBIZ CLOUD	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3257532	DESIGNED TO GROW WITH YOU	
Registration Number:	3257533	SIMPLE, BUT POWERFUL.	
Registration Number:	3472775	COLORBIZ	
Registration Number:	3851917	NEILL TECHNOLOGIES	
Registration Number:	5002771	SALONBIZ CENTRAL	
Registration Number:	5399683	SALONBIZ BARBER	
Registration Number:	4099019	SPABIZ	
Registration Number:	4099097	SALONBIZ	
Registration Number:	4208133	POWER UP	
Registration Number:	5425200	POCKET SALON	
Registration Number:	4224741	FIVE STAR RATED	
Registration Number:	4779347	HOME SERVICES REVIEW	
Registration Number:	4198639	WE'VE DONE THE RESEARCH FOR YOU	
Registration Number:	5044417	ALLMEDS	
Registration Number:	5031113	ALLMEDS SPECIALTY PRACTICE SERVICES	
Registration Number:	4497729	ALL MEDS SPECIALTY EHR	
Registration Number:	3471405	ALLMEDS	
Registration Number:	4412470	CONTRACTORS CALL SMART	
Registration Number:	4698058	CONTRACTOR'S CALL SMART	
Registration Number:	5390561	CMD	
Registration Number:	5379584	CMD	
Registration Number:	5185399	COLLABORATEMD	
Registration Number:	4342474	WORK LESS. PAID FAST. PERIOD.	
Registration Number:	4342072	CLAIMGEAR	
Registration Number:	5739601	SMART. IT'S CORPORATE POLICY.	
Registration Number:	5733708	EVERCOMMERCE	
Registration Number:	5594238	KEYWORD CONNECTS	
Registration Number:	5594241	KEYWORD CONNECTS	
Registration Number:	5554555	CUSTOMER LOBBY	
Registration Number:	5575083	GUILDQUALITY	
Registration Number:	5575091	GUILDMASTER	
Registration Number:	5631155	Q GUILDMASTER AWARD FOR SERVICE EXCELLEN	
Registration Number:	5554024	SERVICE WORLD EXPO	
Registration Number:	5545444	MARKETSHARP	
Registration Number:	5545460		
Registration Number:	5569875	ADSTARS	
Registration Number:	5554730	MARKET HARDWARE	
Registration Number:	5735733	CONTRACTOR'S SMART PRICE	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2759960	ALARM CENTER	
Registration Number:	5826659	RESTORATION LOCAL	
Registration Number:	5796389	CONTRACTOR'S SMART PRICE	
Serial Number:	88159167	FIVE STAR RATED BY HOME SERVICES REVIEW	
Serial Number:	88383635	EPROVIDER SOLUTIONS	
Serial Number:	88383734	PROVISION EDI	
Serial Number:	88359174	STUDIO DIRECTOR	
Serial Number:	88359248	EQUILESSON	
Serial Number:	88349292	STAGES	
Serial Number:	88332305	PAYSIMPLE	
Serial Number:	88355289	33 MILE RADIUS	
Serial Number:	88334949	BEST PICK REPORTS CERTIFIED	
Serial Number:	88334901		
Serial Number:	88235913	SIMS	
Serial Number:	88309346	CALLAHAN ROACH	
Serial Number:	88308775	CONTRACTOR'S SMART PRICE	
Serial Number:	88300476	ISALUS	
Serial Number:	88300429	NEPHROCHOICE	
Serial Number:	88300187	UROCHOICE	
Serial Number:	88378386	PAYMENTS TODAY. PARTNERS FOR TOMORROW.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4756

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jay daSilva

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1122572 TM IPSA 10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Doris Ka
SIGNATURE:	/Doris Ka/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2019

Total Attachments: 8

source=10. Eclipse - Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=10. Eclipse - Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=10. Eclipse - Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=10. Eclipse - Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif

source=10. Eclipse - Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif
source=10. Eclipse - Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif
source=10. Eclipse - Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif
source=10. Eclipse - Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of August 23, 2019 (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), among the grantors listed on the signature pages hereto (each, a "<u>Grantor</u>") and CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES LLC, as Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>").

Reference is made to (a) the Credit Agreement dated as of August 23, 2019 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among PAYSIMPLE INTERMEDIATE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), PAYSIMPLE, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), the Lenders party thereto, KKR Loan Administration Services LLC, as Administrative Agent and Cortland Capital Market Services LLC, as Collateral Agent and (b) the Collateral Agreement dated as of August 23, 2019 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), among the Borrower, the other grantors from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent. The Lenders and the Issuing Banks have agreed to extend credit to the Borrower subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement. Each Grantor is an Affiliate of the Borrower and is willing to execute and deliver this Agreement in order to induce the Secured Parties to make extensions of credit and as consideration for such extensions of credit previously issued. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Collateral Agreement or the Credit Agreement, as applicable. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.01(b) of the Collateral Agreement also apply to this Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "<u>Security Interest</u>") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under any Trademarks now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor, including those listed on Schedule I (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>").

SECTION 3. <u>Collateral Agreement</u>. The Security Interest granted to the Collateral Agent herein is granted in furtherance, and not in limitation, of the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Collateral Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Collateral Agreement, the terms of the Collateral Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Agreement.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

PAYSIMPLE, INC. IMPROVEIT! 360, LLC TRIOPES LLC TPC ACQUISITION, LLC SERVICE NATION, INC. ADVANCED MARKETING CONCEPTS, LTD. GOODTHERAPY.ORG, LLC TECHNIQUE FITNESS, INC. BEST PICK REPORTS, LLC PERENNIAL SOFTWARE, LLC LISTEN360, INC. BOLD TECHNOLOGIES LTD. SALONBIZ, INC. HOME CONTRACTORS REVIEW, LLC ALLMEDS INC. CALLAHAN ROACH, LLC COLLABORATEMD, INC. MARKET HARDWARE, INC. KEYWORD CONNECTS, LLC CUSTOMER LOBBY, LLC GUILDQUALITY, INC. SECURITY INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC. 33 MILE RADIUS LLC E PROVIDER SOLUTIONS, L.L.C. ONVISION SOLUTIONS, INC.

By:

Name: Title:

ISALUS, LLC

Marc Thompson Chief Financial Officer

SECURE GLOBAL SOLUTIONS, LLC

CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES LLC, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Jon Kirschmeier Title: Associate Counsel

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Registrations:

Trademark	Owner	Trademar k Number	Issue Date
АССЕРТРАУ	PaySimple, Inc.	3765354	March 23, 2010
BILLSIMPLE	PaySimple, Inc.	4246127	November 20, 2012
BOOKSIMPLE	PaySimple, Inc.	4826604	October 6, 2015
CAMP	PaySimple, Inc.	4353909	June 18, 2013
HELPING SMALL BUSINESSES TAKE ON THE WORLD	PaySimple, Inc.	4414680	October 8, 2013
INVOICESIMPLY	PaySimple, Inc.	4070534	December 13, 2011
Pay Simple	PaySimple, Inc.	3347234	December 4, 2007
PAYSIMPLE	PaySimple, Inc.	4245579	November 20, 2012
RECEIVABLESPRO	PaySimple, Inc.	4246070	November 20, 2012
SIMPLE SIGN-UP	PaySimple, Inc.	3757087	March 9, 2010
SIMPLY AMAZING SUPPORT	PaySimple, Inc.	4232745	October 30, 2012
SMALL BUSINESS SMARTS	PaySimple, Inc.	4178933	July 24, 2012
EVERCOMMERCE	PaySimple, Inc.	5501757	June 26, 2018
IMPROVEIT 360	Improveit! 360, LLC	3571650	February 10, 2009
IMPROVEIT 360	Improveit! 360, LLC	3571651	February 10, 2009
(stylized, with design)	_		
IMPROVE IT 360	Improveit! 360, LLC	3037112	January 3, 2006
Profit Rhino	Triopes LLC dba Profit Rhino	5203386	May 16, 2017
Technician Scorecard (Supplemental Register)	Triopes LLC dba Profit Rhino	5494214	June 12, 2018
THERAPY PARTNER THE BUSINESS OF PRACTICE, EVOLVED and logo	TPC Acquisition, LLC	5067464	October 25, 2016
THERAPY PARTNER	TPC Acquisition, LLC	5040550	September 13, 2016
Service Nation Alliance	Service Nation, Inc. dba Service Roundtable	4,316,282	April 9, 2013
Service Nation Alliance (Logo)	Service Nation, Inc. dba Service Roundtable	4,316,283	April 9, 2013
Service Nation, Inc.	Service Nation, Inc. dba Service Roundtable	4,413,142	October 8, 2013
SNI Service Nation Inc. (Logo)	Service Nation, Inc. dba Service Roundtable	4,423,987	October 29, 2013
Service Roundtable	Service Nation, Inc. dba Service Roundtable	3,563,504	January 20, 2009
Success Day	Service Nation, Inc. dba Service Roundtable	4,691,405	February 24, 2015
Roundtable Rewards	Service Nation Inc.	5,227,553	June 20, 2017
Service World Expo (Supplemental Register)	Service Nation, Inc. dba Service Roundtable	5505214	June 26, 2018

MARKETSHARP				
MARKETSHARP		6	Trademar	F 10-4-
Concepts, Ltd.	Trademark	Owner	k Number	issue Date
Concepts, Ltd.	MADVETOUADD	41 134 1 .:	2.075.250	A '14 2006
MARKETSHARP	MARKEISHARP	-	3,075,350	April 4, 2006
Concepts, Ltd. GOODTHERAPY.ORG GOODTHERAPY.ORG LLC	2.6.4.20.7.4.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2		2 2 2 2 2 4 4	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
GOODTHERAPY.ORG	MARKET\$HARP	1	2,228,361	March 2, 1999
BYCHPEDIA				
PSYCHPEDIA	GOODTHERAPY.ORG	1	4,161,103	June 19, 2012
LLC				
GOODTHERAPY	PSYCHPEDIA	GOODTHERAPY.ORG,	4,532,068	May 20, 2014
Description Certified Best Pick Reports, LLC Sid4998 December 20, 2016 Dest Pick Reports Certified Best Pick Reports, LLC Sid4998 December 20, 2016 Dest Pick Reports Certified Best Pick Reports, LLC Sid4940 December 20, 2016 Dest Pick Reports Certified Best Pick Reports, LLC Sid4940 December 20, 2016 Dest Pick Reports Certified Best Pick Reports, LLC Sid4998 December 20, 2016 Dest Pick Reports Certified Best Pick Reports, LLC Sid4998 December 20, 2016 Dest Pick Reports Certified Best Pick Reports, LLC Sid4998 December 20, 2016 Dest Pick Reports Certified Best Pick Reports, LLC Sid4998 December 20, 2016 Dest Pick Reports Certified Best Pick Reports, LLC Sid4998 December 20, 2016 Dest Pick Reports Certified Best Pick Reports, LLC Sid4998 December 20, 2016 Dest Pick Reports Certified Best Pick Reports, LLC Sid4998 December 20, 2016 Dest Pick Reports Certified Best Pick Reports, LLC Sid4998 December 20, 2016 Dest Pick Reports Certified Best Pick Reports, LLC Sid4998 December 20, 2016 Dest Pick Reports Certified Best Pick Reports, LLC Sid4998 December 20, 2016 Dest Pick Reports Certified Best Pick Reports, LLC Sid4998 December 20, 2016 Dest Pick Reports Certified Best Pick Reports, LLC Sid4998 December 6, 2011 Dest Pick Reports Certified Best Pick Reports, LLC Sid4998 December 6, 2011 Dest Pick Reports Certified Best Pick Reports, LLC Sid4998 December 30, 2010 Dest Pick Reports Certified Best Pick Reports, LLC Sid4998 December 30, 2010 Dest Pick Reports Certified Best Pick Reports, LLC Sid4998 December 30, 2010 December 3				
PSYCHOBABBLE	GOODTHERAPY	GOODTHERAPY.ORG,	4,570,742	July 22, 2014
LLC GOODTHERAPY LC GOODTHERAPY.ORG, L4,475,562 January 28, 2014 LLC Club OS Technique Fitness, Inc. 5410127 February 27, 2018 Sell More. Do Less. Technique Fitness, Inc. 542,4370 March 13, 2018 LeadDolphin Technique Fitness, Inc. 542,4370 March 13, 2018 June 10, 2014 A.RATED COMPANIES RECOMMENDED Best Pick Reports, LLC May 28, 2013 May 28, 2014 May 28, 2014 May 28, 2014 May 28, 2013 May 28, 2014 May 28, 2013 May 28, 2013 May 28, 2014 May 28, 2013 May 28, 2013 May 28, 2013 May 29, 2016		LLC		
LLC	PSYCHOBABBLE	GOODTHERAPY.ORG,	4,764,963	June 30, 2015
LLC Club OS Technique Fitness, Inc. 5410127 February 27, 2018 Sell More, Do Less. Technique Fitness, Inc. 5421070 March 13, 2018 LeadDolphin Technique Fitness, Inc. 4,547,408 June 10, 2014 A-RATED COMPANIES RECOMMENDED BY YOUR NEIGHBORS Best Pick Reports, LLC 4341012 May 28, 2013 BEST PICK REPORTS COM Pick REPORTS COM Pick Reports COMPICE REPORTS Best Pick Reports, LLC 4027752 September 20, 2011 BEST PICK REPORTS COM Pick Reports COME Pick Reports Pick Reports COME Pick Reports C		LLC	, ,	
LLC Club OS Technique Fitness, Inc. 5410127 February 27, 2018 Sell More, Do Less. Technique Fitness, Inc. 5421070 March 13, 2018 LeadDolphin Technique Fitness, Inc. 4,547,408 June 10, 2014 A-RATED COMPANIES RECOMMENDED BY YOUR NEIGHBORS Best Pick Reports, LLC 4341012 May 28, 2013 BEST PICK REPORTS COM Pick REPORTS COM Pick Reports COMPICE REPORTS Best Pick Reports, LLC 4027752 September 20, 2011 BEST PICK REPORTS COM Pick Reports COME Pick Reports Pick Reports COME Pick Reports C	GOOD THERAPY	GOODTHERAPY.ORG,	4.475.562	January 28, 2014
Sell More, Do Less. Technique Fitness, Inc. 5424370 March 13, 2018		1	.,,	
Sell More, Do Less. Technique Fitness, Inc. 5424370 March 13, 2018	Club OS	1	5410127	February 27, 2018
LeadDolphin			1	¥
A-RATED COMPANIES RECOMMENDED BY YOUR NEIGHBORS BEST PICK REPORTS.COM BEST PICK REPORTS.COM BEST PICK REPORTS.COM BEST PICK REPORTS.COM BEST PICK PICK BEST		*	i	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
BEST PICK REPORTS.COM Best Pick Reports, LLC 4027752 September 20, 2011				· ·
Best Pick Reports, LLC		Best Pick Reports, LLC	4341012	May 28, 2013
WE'VE DONE YOUR HOMEWORK FOR YOU. Best Pick Reports, LLC 3897142 December 28, 2010				
WEVE DONE YOUR HOMEWORK FOR YOU. Best Pick Reports, LLC 3897142 December 28, 2010 YOU. BEST PICK Best Pick Reports, LLC 5104998 December 20, 2016 BEST PICK GUARANTEE Best Pick Reports, LLC 5104772 December 20, 2016 BEST PICK REPORTS Best Pick Reports, LLC 4065496 December 6, 2011 BEST PICK REPORTS CERTIFIED Best Pick Reports, LLC 5118269 January 10, 2017 CERTIFIED BEST PICK (Supplemental Register) Best Pick Reports, LLC 4299533 March 5, 2013 QUALITY HOME SERVICES GUIDE (Supplemental Register) Best Pick Reports, LLC 3884574 November 30, 2010 SedonaOffice Perennial Software, LLC 3849256 March 17, 2009 AlarmBiller Perennial Software, LLC 4841718 August 12, 2014 LISTEN360 Listen360, Inc. 4511205 April 8, 2014 MANITOU Bold Technologies Ltd. 4896982 February 9, 2016 Building Trust Through Technology SalonBiz, Inc. 2483955 8/28/2001 SalonBiz SalonBiz, Inc. 45200 6/32/2014 <	BEST PICK REPORTS.COM	Best Pick Reports, LLC	4027752	September 20, 2011
WEVE DONE YOUR HOMEWORK FOR YOU. Best Pick Reports, LLC 3897142 December 28, 2010 YOU. BEST PICK Best Pick Reports, LLC 5104998 December 20, 2016 BEST PICK GUARANTEE Best Pick Reports, LLC 5104772 December 20, 2016 BEST PICK REPORTS Best Pick Reports, LLC 4065496 December 6, 2011 BEST PICK REPORTS CERTIFIED Best Pick Reports, LLC 5118269 January 10, 2017 CERTIFIED BEST PICK (Supplemental Register) Best Pick Reports, LLC 4299533 March 5, 2013 QUALITY HOME SERVICES GUIDE (Supplemental Register) Best Pick Reports, LLC 3884574 November 30, 2010 SedonaOffice Perennial Software, LLC 3849256 March 17, 2009 AlarmBiller Perennial Software, LLC 4841718 August 12, 2014 LISTEN360 Listen360, Inc. 4511205 April 8, 2014 MANITOU Bold Technologies Ltd. 4896982 February 9, 2016 Building Trust Through Technology SalonBiz, Inc. 2483955 8/28/2001 SalonBiz SalonBiz, Inc. 45200 6/32/2014 <	Best			
WEVE DONE YOUR HOMEWORK FOR YOU. Best Pick Reports, LLC 3897142 December 28, 2010 YOU. BEST PICK Best Pick Reports, LLC 5104998 December 20, 2016 BEST PICK GUARANTEE Best Pick Reports, LLC 5104772 December 20, 2016 BEST PICK REPORTS Best Pick Reports, LLC 4065496 December 6, 2011 BEST PICK REPORTS CERTIFIED Best Pick Reports, LLC 5118269 January 10, 2017 CERTIFIED BEST PICK (Supplemental Register) Best Pick Reports, LLC 4299533 March 5, 2013 QUALITY HOME SERVICES GUIDE (Supplemental Register) Best Pick Reports, LLC 3884574 November 30, 2010 SedonaOffice Perennial Software, LLC 3849256 March 17, 2009 AlarmBiller Perennial Software, LLC 4841718 August 12, 2014 LISTEN360 Listen360, Inc. 4511205 April 8, 2014 MANITOU Bold Technologies Ltd. 4896982 February 9, 2016 Building Trust Through Technology SalonBiz, Inc. 2755883 8/26/2003 SalonBiz SalonBiz, Inc. 2483955 8/28/2001	Reports!com			
YOU. BEST PICK Best Pick Reports, LLC 5104998 December 20, 2016 BEST PICK GUARANTEE Best Pick Reports, LLC 5104772 December 20, 2016 BEST PICK REPORTS Best Pick Reports, LLC 4065496 December 6, 2011 BEST PICK REPORTS CERTIFIED Best Pick Reports, LLC 5118269 January 10, 2017 CERTIFIED BEST PICK (Supplemental Register) Best Pick Reports, LLC 4299533 March 5, 2013 QUALITY HOME SERVICES GUIDE (Supplemental Register) Best Pick Reports, LLC 3884574 November 30, 2010 SedonaOffice Perennial Software, LLC 3849256 March 17, 2009 AlarmBiller Perennial Software, LLC 4841718 August 12, 2014 LISTEN360 Listen360, Inc. 4511205 April 8, 2014 MANITOU Bold Technologies Ltd. 4896982 February 9, 2016 Building Trust Through Technology SalonBiz, Inc. 2755883 8/26/2003 SalonBiz SalonBiz, Inc. 2483955 8/28/2001 SpaBiz SalonBiz, Inc. 452100 6/3/2014 SalonBiz Light SalonBi	•	Rest Dielz Paports IIC	38071/2	December 28, 2010
BEST PICK Best Pick Reports, LLC 5104998 December 20, 2016 BEST PICK GUARANTEE Best Pick Reports, LLC 5104772 December 20, 2016 BEST PICK REPORTS Best Pick Reports, LLC 4065496 December 6, 2011 BEST PICK REPORTS CERTIFIED Best Pick Reports, LLC 5118269 January 10, 2017 CERTIFIED BEST PICK (Supplemental Register) Best Pick Reports, LLC 4299533 March 5, 2013 Register) Best Pick Reports, LLC 3884574 November 30, 2010 Supplemental Register) SedonaOffice Perennial Software, LLC 3849256 March 17, 2009 AlarmBiller Perennial Software, LLC 4841718 August 12, 2014 LISTEN360 AlarmSillor Listen360, Inc. 4511205 April 8, 2014 MANITOU Bold Technologies Ltd. 4896982 February 9, 2016 Building Trust Through Technology SalonBiz, Inc. 2483955 8/26/2003 SalonBiz SalonBiz, Inc. 2483955 8/28/2001 SpaBiz SalonBiz, Inc. 4542100 6/3/2014 SalonBiz, Inc. 4		Best 1 ick Reports, ELC	3697142	December 28, 2010
BEST PICK GUARANTEE Best Pick Reports, LLC 5104772 December 20, 2016 BEST PICK REPORTS Best Pick Reports, LLC 4065496 December 6, 2011 BEST PICK REPORTS CERTIFIED Best Pick Reports, LLC 5118269 January 10, 2017 CERTIFIED BEST PICK (Supplemental Register) Best Pick Reports, LLC 4299533 March 5, 2013 QUALITY HOME SERVICES GUIDE (Supplemental Register) Best Pick Reports, LLC 3884574 November 30, 2010 SedonaOffice Perennial Software, LLC 3849256 March 17, 2009 AlarmBiller Perennial Software, LLC 4841718 August 12, 2014 LISTEN360 Listen360, Inc. 4511205 April 8, 2014 MANITOU Bold Technologies Ltd. 4866982 February 9, 2016 Building Trust Through Technology SalonBiz, Inc. 2755883 8/26/2003 SalonBiz SalonBiz, Inc. 2425651 1/30/2001 SpaBiz SalonBiz, Inc. 4542100 6/3/2014 SalonBiz Light SalonBiz, Inc. 4664842 12/30/2014 SalonBiz Cloud SalonBiz, Inc. 448403		Rest Pick Penorts IIC	5104008	December 20, 2016
BEST PICK REPORTS Best Pick Reports, LLC 4065496 December 6, 2011 BEST PICK REPORTS CERTIFIED Best Pick Reports, LLC 5118269 January 10, 2017 CERTIFIED BEST PICK (Supplemental Register) Best Pick Reports, LLC 4299533 March 5, 2013 QUALITY HOME SERVICES GUIDE (Supplemental Register) Best Pick Reports, LLC 3884574 November 30, 2010 SedonaOffice Perennial Software, LLC 3849256 March 17, 2009 AlarmBiller Perennial Software, LLC 4841718 August 12, 2014 LISTEN360 Listen360, Inc. 4511205 April 8, 2014 MANTOU Bold Technologies Ltd. 4896982 February 9, 2016 Building Trust Through Technology SalonBiz, Inc. 2755883 8/26/2003 SalonBiz SalonBiz, Inc. 2425651 1/30/2001 SalonBiz Enterprise SalonBiz, Inc. 4542100 6/3/2014 SalonBiz Light SalonBiz, Inc. 4664842 12/30/2014 SalonBiz Cloud SalonBiz, Inc. 4484038 2/18/2014				
Best Pick Reports, LLC				
Best Pick Reports, LLC				
CERTIFIED BEST PICK (Supplemental Register) QUALITY HOME SERVICES GUIDE (Supplemental Register) SedonaOffice Perennial Software, LLC Assupplemental Register Assupplemental Register SedonaOffice Perennial Software, LLC Assupplemental Register Assupplemental Register SedonaOffice Perennial Software, LLC Assupplemental Register Assupplemental Register SedonaOffice Best Pick Reports, LLC Assupplemental Register Assupplemental Register SedonaOffice Best Pick Reports, LLC Assupplemental Register SedonaOffice Assupplemen		Best Fick Reports, LLC	3118209	January 10, 2017
CERTIFIED BEST PICK (Supplemental Register) QUALITY HOME SERVICES GUIDE (Supplemental Register) SedonaOffice AlarmBiller LISTEN360 MANITOU Bold Technologies Ltd. SalonBiz SalonBiz SalonBiz, Inc. SalonBiz,				
CERTIFIED BEST PICK (Supplemental Register) QUALITY HOME SERVICES GUIDE (Supplemental Register) SedonaOffice Perennial Software, LLC AlarmBiller Perennial Software, LLC AlarmBiller Perennial Software, LLC AlarmBiller Perennial Software, LLC AlarmBiller Perennial Software, LLC April 8, 2014 Listen360, Inc. MANITOU Bold Technologies Ltd. AssonBiz, Inc. SalonBiz, Inc. SalonBiz, Inc. SalonBiz, Inc. SalonBiz, Inc. SalonBiz, Inc. April 8, 2014 April 8, 2014 Enterprise SalonBiz, Inc. April 8, 2014 Ap				
Register) Best Pick Reports, LLC 3884574 November 30, 2010 (Supplemental Register) Perennial Software, LLC 3849256 March 17, 2009 AlarmBiller Perennial Software, LLC 4841718 August 12, 2014 LISTEN360 Listen360, Inc. 4511205 April 8, 2014 MANITOU Bold Technologies Ltd. 4896982 February 9, 2016 Building Trust Through Technology SalonBiz, Inc. 2755883 8/26/2003 SalonBiz SalonBiz, Inc. 2483955 8/28/2001 SpaBiz SalonBiz, Inc. 2425651 1/30/2001 SalonBiz Enterprise SalonBiz, Inc. 4542100 6/3/2014 SpaBiz Enterprise SalonBiz, Inc. 4664842 12/30/2014 SpaBiz Enterprise SalonBiz, Inc. 4484038 2/18/2014 SalonBiz Cloud SalonBiz, Inc. 4230928 10/23/2012	Torritor .			
Register) Best Pick Reports, LLC 3884574 November 30, 2010 (Supplemental Register) Perennial Software, LLC 3849256 March 17, 2009 AlarmBiller Perennial Software, LLC 4841718 August 12, 2014 LISTEN360 Listen360, Inc. 4511205 April 8, 2014 MANITOU Bold Technologies Ltd. 4896982 February 9, 2016 Building Trust Through Technology SalonBiz, Inc. 2755883 8/26/2003 SalonBiz SalonBiz, Inc. 2483955 8/28/2001 SpaBiz SalonBiz, Inc. 2425651 1/30/2001 SalonBiz Enterprise SalonBiz, Inc. 4542100 6/3/2014 SpaBiz Enterprise SalonBiz, Inc. 4664842 12/30/2014 SpaBiz Enterprise SalonBiz, Inc. 4484038 2/18/2014 SalonBiz Cloud SalonBiz, Inc. 4230928 10/23/2012				
Register) Best Pick Reports, LLC 3884574 November 30, 2010 (Supplemental Register) Perennial Software, LLC 3849256 March 17, 2009 AlarmBiller Perennial Software, LLC 4841718 August 12, 2014 LISTEN360 Listen360, Inc. 4511205 April 8, 2014 MANITOU Bold Technologies Ltd. 4896982 February 9, 2016 Building Trust Through Technology SalonBiz, Inc. 2755883 8/26/2003 SalonBiz SalonBiz, Inc. 2483955 8/28/2001 SpaBiz SalonBiz, Inc. 2425651 1/30/2001 SalonBiz Enterprise SalonBiz, Inc. 4542100 6/3/2014 SpaBiz Enterprise SalonBiz, Inc. 4664842 12/30/2014 SpaBiz Enterprise SalonBiz, Inc. 4484038 2/18/2014 SalonBiz Cloud SalonBiz, Inc. 4230928 10/23/2012	WW			
QUALITY HOME SERVICES GUIDE (Supplemental Register) Best Pick Reports, LLC 3884574 November 30, 2010 SedonaOffice Perennial Software, LLC 3849256 March 17, 2009 AlarmBiller Perennial Software, LLC 4841718 August 12, 2014 LISTEN360 Listen360, Inc. 4511205 April 8, 2014 MANITOU Bold Technologies Ltd. 4896982 February 9, 2016 Building Trust Through Technology SalonBiz, Inc. 2755883 8/26/2003 SalonBiz SalonBiz, Inc. 2483955 8/28/2001 SpaBiz SalonBiz, Inc. 2425651 1/30/2001 SalonBiz Enterprise SalonBiz, Inc. 4542100 6/3/2014 SpaBiz Enterprise SalonBiz, Inc. 4664842 12/30/2014 SpaBiz Enterprise SalonBiz, Inc. 4484038 2/18/2014 SalonBiz Cloud SalonBiz, Inc. 4230928 10/23/2012	CERTIFIED BEST PICK (Supplemental	Best Pick Reports, LLC	4299533	March 5, 2013
QUALITY HOME SERVICES GUIDE (Supplemental Register) Best Pick Reports, LLC 3884574 November 30, 2010 SedonaOffice Perennial Software, LLC 3849256 March 17, 2009 AlarmBiller Perennial Software, LLC 4841718 August 12, 2014 LISTEN360 Listen360, Inc. 4511205 April 8, 2014 MANITOU Bold Technologies Ltd. 4896982 February 9, 2016 Building Trust Through Technology SalonBiz, Inc. 2755883 8/26/2003 SalonBiz SalonBiz, Inc. 2483955 8/28/2001 SpaBiz SalonBiz, Inc. 2425651 1/30/2001 SalonBiz Enterprise SalonBiz, Inc. 4542100 6/3/2014 SpaBiz Enterprise SalonBiz, Inc. 4664842 12/30/2014 SpaBiz Enterprise SalonBiz, Inc. 4484038 2/18/2014 SalonBiz Cloud SalonBiz, Inc. 4230928 10/23/2012	Register)			
(Supplemental Register) Perennial Software, LLC 3849256 March 17, 2009 AlarmBiller Perennial Software, LLC 4841718 August 12, 2014 LISTEN360 Listen360, Inc. 4511205 April 8, 2014 MANITOU Bold Technologies Ltd. 4896982 February 9, 2016 Building Trust Through Technology SalonBiz, Inc. 2755883 8/26/2003 SalonBiz SalonBiz, Inc. 2483955 8/28/2001 SpaBiz SalonBiz, Inc. 2425651 1/30/2001 SalonBiz Enterprise SalonBiz, Inc. 4542100 6/3/2014 SpaBiz Enterprise SalonBiz, Inc. 4664842 12/30/2014 SpaBiz Enterprise SalonBiz, Inc. 4484038 2/18/2014 SalonBiz Cloud SalonBiz, Inc. 4230928 10/23/2012	QUALITY HOME SERVICES GUIDE	Best Pick Reports, LLC	3884574	November 30, 2010
AlarmBiller Perennial Software, LLC 4841718 August 12, 2014 LISTEN360 Listen360, Inc. 4511205 April 8, 2014 MANITOU Bold Technologies Ltd. 4896982 February 9, 2016 Building Trust Through Technology SalonBiz, Inc. 2755883 8/26/2003 SalonBiz SalonBiz, Inc. 2483955 8/28/2001 SpaBiz SalonBiz, Inc. 2425651 1/30/2001 SalonBiz Enterprise SalonBiz, Inc. 4542100 6/3/2014 SalonBiz Light SalonBiz, Inc. 4664842 12/30/2014 SpaBiz Enterprise SalonBiz, Inc. 4484038 2/18/2014 SalonBiz Cloud SalonBiz, Inc. 4230928 10/23/2012	(Supplemental Register)			
AlarmBiller Perennial Software, LLC 4841718 August 12, 2014 LISTEN360 Listen360, Inc. 4511205 April 8, 2014 MANITOU Bold Technologies Ltd. 4896982 February 9, 2016 Building Trust Through Technology SalonBiz, Inc. 2755883 8/26/2003 SalonBiz SalonBiz, Inc. 2483955 8/28/2001 SpaBiz SalonBiz, Inc. 2425651 1/30/2001 SalonBiz Enterprise SalonBiz, Inc. 4542100 6/3/2014 SalonBiz Light SalonBiz, Inc. 4664842 12/30/2014 SpaBiz Enterprise SalonBiz, Inc. 4484038 2/18/2014 SalonBiz Cloud SalonBiz, Inc. 4230928 10/23/2012		Perennial Software, LLC	3849256	March 17, 2009
LISTEN360 Listen360, Inc. 4511205 April 8, 2014 MANITOU Bold Technologies Ltd. 4896982 February 9, 2016 Building Trust Through Technology SalonBiz, Inc. 2755883 8/26/2003 SalonBiz SalonBiz, Inc. 2483955 8/28/2001 SpaBiz SalonBiz, Inc. 2425651 1/30/2001 SalonBiz Enterprise SalonBiz, Inc. 4542100 6/3/2014 SalonBiz Light SalonBiz, Inc. 4664842 12/30/2014 SpaBiz Enterprise SalonBiz, Inc. 4484038 2/18/2014 SalonBiz Cloud SalonBiz, Inc. 4230928 10/23/2012		Perennial Software, LLC	4841718	
MANITOU Bold Technologies Ltd. 4896982 February 9, 2016 Building Trust Through Technology SalonBiz, Inc. 2755883 8/26/2003 SalonBiz SalonBiz, Inc. 2483955 8/28/2001 SpaBiz SalonBiz, Inc. 2425651 1/30/2001 SalonBiz Enterprise SalonBiz, Inc. 4542100 6/3/2014 SalonBiz Light SalonBiz, Inc. 4664842 12/30/2014 SpaBiz Enterprise SalonBiz, Inc. 4484038 2/18/2014 SalonBiz Cloud SalonBiz, Inc. 4230928 10/23/2012		Listen360, Inc.	4511205	
Building Trust Through Technology SalonBiz, Inc. 2755883 8/26/2003 SalonBiz SalonBiz, Inc. 2483955 8/28/2001 SpaBiz SalonBiz, Inc. 2425651 1/30/2001 SalonBiz Enterprise SalonBiz, Inc. 4542100 6/3/2014 SalonBiz Light SalonBiz, Inc. 4664842 12/30/2014 SpaBiz Enterprise SalonBiz, Inc. 4484038 2/18/2014 SalonBiz Cloud SalonBiz, Inc. 4230928 10/23/2012				
SalonBiz SalonBiz, Inc. 2483955 8/28/2001 SpaBiz SalonBiz, Inc. 2425651 1/30/2001 SalonBiz Enterprise SalonBiz, Inc. 4542100 6/3/2014 SalonBiz Light SalonBiz, Inc. 4664842 12/30/2014 SpaBiz Enterprise SalonBiz, Inc. 4484038 2/18/2014 SalonBiz Cloud SalonBiz, Inc. 4230928 10/23/2012		`		
SpaBiz SalonBiz, Inc. 2425651 1/30/2001 SalonBiz Enterprise SalonBiz, Inc. 4542100 6/3/2014 SalonBiz Light SalonBiz, Inc. 4664842 12/30/2014 SpaBiz Enterprise SalonBiz, Inc. 4484038 2/18/2014 SalonBiz Cloud SalonBiz, Inc. 4230928 10/23/2012	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· ·		
SalonBiz Enterprise SalonBiz, Inc. 4542100 6/3/2014 SalonBiz Light SalonBiz, Inc. 4664842 12/30/2014 SpaBiz Enterprise SalonBiz, Inc. 4484038 2/18/2014 SalonBiz Cloud SalonBiz, Inc. 4230928 10/23/2012				
SalonBiz Light SalonBiz, Inc. 4664842 12/30/2014 SpaBiz Enterprise SalonBiz, Inc. 4484038 2/18/2014 SalonBiz Cloud SalonBiz, Inc. 4230928 10/23/2012	•	<u> </u>		
SpaBiz Enterprise SalonBiz, Inc. 4484038 2/18/2014 SalonBiz Cloud SalonBiz, Inc. 4230928 10/23/2012	•			
SalonBiz Cloud SalonBiz, Inc. 4230928 10/23/2012		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Designed To Grow with You Salan Piz Inc. 2257522 7/2/2007		SalonBiz, Inc.	4230928	10/23/2012
Designed to Grow with fou Salondiz, Inc. 323/332 1/3/2007	Designed To Grow with You	SalonBiz, Inc.	3257532	7/3/2007

Trademark	Owner	Trademar k Number	Issue Date
Simple, But Powerful	SalonBiz, Inc.	3257533	7/3/2007
ColorBiz	SalonBiz, Inc.	3472775	7/22/2008
Neill Technologies	SalonBiz, Inc.	3851917	9/28/2010
SalonBiz Central	SalonBiz, Inc.	5002771	7/19/2016
SalonBiz Barber	SalonBiz, Inc.	5399683	2/13/2018
SpaBiz	SalonBiz, Inc.	4099019	2/14/2012
SalonBiz	SalonBiz, Inc.	4099097 4208133	2/14/2012 9/18/2012
Power Up Pocket Salon	SalonBiz, Inc. SalonBiz, Inc.	5425200	3/13/2018
FIVE STAR RATED	Home Contractors	4224741	10/16/2012
FIVE STAR RATED	Review, LLC	4224741	10/10/2012
HOME SERVICES REVIEW	Home Contractors Review, LLC	4779347	07/21/2015
WE'VE DONE THE RESEARCH FOR YOU	Home Contractors Review, LLC	4198639	08/28/2012
ALLMEDS	AllMeds Inc.	5044417	9/20/2016
	Allivieds Inc.		
ALLMEDS SPECIALTY PRACTICE SERVICES	AllMeds Inc.	5031113	08/30/2016
ALL MEDS SPECIALTY EHR	AllMeds Inc.	4497729	03/18/2014
ALLMEDS	AllMeds Inc.	3471405	07/22/2008
Contractor's Call Smart	Callahan Roach, LLC	4,412,470	10/1/2013
Contractor's Call Smart	Callahan Roach, LLC	4,698,058	10/1/2013
CMD	COLLABORATEMD, INC.	5390561	January 30, 2018
CMD	COLLABORATEMD, INC.	5379584	January 16, 2018
CollaborateMD	COLLABORATEMD, INC.	5185399	April 18, 2017
Work Less. Paid Fast. Period	COLLABORATEMD, INC.	4342474	May 28, 2013
CLAIMGEAR	COLLABORATEMD, INC.	4342072	May 28, 2013
Smart. It's Corporate Polcy.	Market Hardware, Inc.	5739601	April 30, 2019
Evercommerce	PaySimple, Inc.	5733708	April 23, 2019
Keyword Connects	Keyword Connects, LLC	5594238	October 30, 2019
Keyword Connects	Keyword Connects, LLC	5594241	October 30, 2019
Customer Lobby	Customer Lobby, LLC	5554555	September 4, 2018
GuildQuality	GuildQuality, Inc.	5575083	October 2, 2018
Guildmaster	GuildQuality, Inc.	5575091	October 2, 2018
(Guildmaster Award for Service Excellence)	GuildQuality, Inc.	5631155	February 21, 2018

Trademark	Owner	Trademar k Number	Issue Date
Service World Expo-Logo	Service Nation, Inc.	5554024	September 4, 2018
MARKETSHARP	Advanced Marketing Concepts, Ltd.	5545444	August 21, 2018
	Advanced Marketing Concepts, Ltd.	5545460	August 21, 2018
ADSTARS	Listen360, Inc.	5569875	September 25, 2018
Market Hardware	Market Hardware, Inc.	5554730	September 4, 2018
Contractor's Smart Price	Callahan Roach, LLC	5735733	April 23, 2019
ALARM CENTER	SECURITY INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.	2759960	September 2, 2003
Restoration Local	33 Mile Radius LLC	5826659	August 6, 2019
CONTRACTOR'S SMART PRICE	Callahan Roach, LLC	5796389	July 2, 2019

Applications:

Trademark	Owner	Application No.	Application Date
Five Star Rated by Home Services Review	Home Contractors Review, LLC	88159167	10/17/2018
eProvider Solutions	E Provider Solutions, L.L.C.	88383635	April 12, 2019
ProVision EDI	E Provider Solutions, L.L.C.	88383734	April 12, 2019
Studio Director	OnVision Solutions, Inc.	88359174	March 27, 2019
EquiLesson	OnVision Solutions, Inc.	88359248	March 27, 2019
Stages	Secure Global Solutions, LLC	88349292	March 20, 2019
PaySimple	PaySimple, Inc.	88332305	March 8, 2019
33 Mile Radius	33 Mile Radius LLC	88355289	March 25, 2019
BEST PICK REPORTS CERTIFIED & Design	Best Pick Reports, LLC	88334949	March 11, 2019
Design	Best Pick Reports, LLC	88334901	March 11, 2019
SIMS	Bold Technologies Ltd.	88235913	December 19, 2018
CALLAHAN ROACH	Callahan Roach, LLC	88309346	February 20, 2019

CONTRACTOR'S Smart Price & Design	Callahan Roach, LLC	88308775	February 20, 2019
iSalus	iSalus, LLC	88300476	February 13, 2019
NephroChoice	iSalus, LLC	88300429	February 13, 2019
UroChoice	iSalus, LLC	88300187	February 13, 2019
Payments Today. Partners for Tomorrow.	PaySimple, Inc.	88378386	April 9, 2019

RECORDED: 08/27/2019